SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIERS                                                               APD260
                Preliminary Datasheet
1
Jun. 2008  Rev. 1. 1 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Features
· Low Forward Voltage Drop
· Very Small Conduction Losses
· High Surge Capability

Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 to 150 oC
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25oC, unless otherwise noted) (Note 1)
Ordering Information
Note 1: Stresses greater than those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to the device.
These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated
under "Recommended Operating Conditions" is not implied. Exposure to "Absolute Maximum Ratings" for extended periods
may affect device reliability.
Package Part Number Marking ID Packing Type
DO-41
APD260VD-E1 D260VD Bulk
APD260VDTR-E1 D260VD Ammo
DO-15
APD260VG-E1 D260VG Bulk
APD260VGTR-E1 D260VG Ammo
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "E1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant.
Circuit Type
Package
VD: DO-41